
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2013 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description of 

Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and Description 

of Program/Segment 

LGBT HearSay  7.1.13 12:06 52 min Gay Marriage Vows: The Right & 

The Fight  

Environment  HearSay  7.9.13 12:06 52 min Rising Seas, Rising Rates 

Health  HearSay  

Another View  

7.15.13 

7.26.13 

8.23.13 

9.27.13 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

The Fight Against ALS 

Obesity  

Obesity Part II 

Paying for Healthcare in VA  

 

Military  HearSay  7.18.13 12:06 52 min Furloughs: 10 days to Go 

Education  HearSay  

 

 

Another View 

7.22.13 

9.5.13 

9.23.13 

9.13.13 

 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

All Brain, No Drain 

Higher Education Leadership 

A College Conversation  

Conflict and Classrooms 

Politics  HearSay  7.30.13 

7.31.13 

8.1.13 

8.13.13 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

VA Candidates for Lt. Gov 

VA Candidates Attorney Gen 

VA Gubernatorial Candidates 

VA Politics Roundup 
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Race  Another View  7.9.13 

8.30.13 

9.6.13 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Black on Black Homicide  

March on Washington 

Interracial Couples  

      

 


