Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2013

Description of	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description
Issue					of Program/Segment
LGBT	HearSay	7.1.13	12:06	52 min	Gay Marriage Vows: The Right &
					The Fight
Environment	HearSay	7.9.13	12:06	52 min	Rising Seas, Rising Rates
Health	HearSay	7.15.13	12:06	52 min	The Fight Against ALS
	Another View	7.26.13	12:06	52 min	Obesity
		8.23.13	12:06	52 min	Obesity Part II
		9.27.13	12:06	52 min	Paying for Healthcare in VA
Military	HearSay	7.18.13	12:06	52 min	Furloughs: 10 days to Go
Education	HearSay	7.22.13	12:06	52 min	All Brain, No Drain
		9.5.13	12:06	52 min	Higher Education Leadership
		9.23.13	12:06	52 min	A College Conversation
	Another View	9.13.13	12:06	52 min	Conflict and Classrooms
Politics	HearSay	7.30.13	12:06	52 min	VA Candidates for Lt. Gov
		7.31.13	12:06	52 min	VA Candidates Attorney Gen
		8.1.13	12:06	52 min	VA Gubernatorial Candidates
		8.13.13	12:06	52 min	VA Politics Roundup
]		

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2013

Race	Another View	7.9.13	12:06	52 min	Black on Black Homicide
		8.30.13	12:06	52 min	March on Washington
		9.6.13	12:06	52 min	Interracial Couples

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.